
   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 

Page 1 of 9  

 BID Effective Date:

 05/12/2023

         Bid Invitation Number:

          6100058583

 Type of Security furnished if required:

Irrevocable letter of credit

Supplier Name/Address:

 Your SAP Vendor Number with us:  _______________________

Certified bank cashier's check

Certificate of deposit

Other as specified by bid

Bond - If annual bond:
   What is the name of the principal on the bond?

Procurement Contact:
 Buyer: Robert Rudge 

 Phone: 

 Fax: 

Return Bid by:

Bid Ending Date:
 05/22/2023

Bid Ending Time:
 14:00:00

Expiration Date of
Contract (if
applicable) 

 Delivery Date:
 See Items

Issuing Office:
Robert Rudge

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

             US

Please Return Quotation to:
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

             US

Please Deliver To:
 DHS Ebensburg Diet
 4501 Admiral Peary Highw
 Ebensburg PA  15931-0600   US

This Invitation For Bids is comprised of: Part I, General Information; Part II, Bid Requirements; Part III, Criteria For Selection;
Part IV, IFB Specifications; Part V, Contract Clauses; any documents attached to this Invitation For Bids or incorporated by
reference; and any addenda issued by the Issuing Office prior to Bid Opening.

 Supplier's  Signature   _________________________________                Title  ____________________________________________

            Printed Name   _________________________________               Date  ________________________

The Bidder has completed and submitted this Bid in accordance with the instructions and requirements and terms and
conditions of the Invitation For Bid.  The Bidder has attached documents that are required to be submitted with this Bid and
those attachments are incorporated by reference and made a part of this Bid.  The Bidder, intending to be legally bound hereby,
offers and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to provide the awarded items at the price(s) set forth in this Bid at the time(s) and
place(s) specified.

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

  1      BROCCOLI CUTS,FROZEN,GRADE A          270.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 2 of 9  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

FROZEN FRUITS/VEGETABLES

242064
#6A  BROCCOLI, CUTS – Quality
equivalent to U.S. Grade A.  1” –
1 1/3” spears, 35% heads, 8% max
leaf, possesses similar varietal
characteristics, good flavor, good
color, tender and practically free
from defects.  Latest season’s
pack.  20#/cs
VENDOR PRODUCT NO: 761553

ACCEPTABLE BRANDS:
Garden Fresh/FS Systems Grade A
Hanover
Shaw
Sysco – Classic
Simplot – Classic

WILL NOT ACCEPT HONOR FOODS – INN
BRAND

DELIVER:

60 lb     06/05/23
60 lb     06/12/23
90 lb     06/20/23
60 lb     06/26/23

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  2      VEGETABLE,CAULIFLOWER,US#1          180.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 3 of 9  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

132986
#9  CAULIFLOWER – Quality
equivalent to U.S. Grade A.

Style: a) CLUSTERS – A maximum of
10%, by weight of clusters less
than 20 mm (0.75 inches) in the
greatest dimension across the top
of the unit are allowed.
Style: b) NUGGETS – A maximum of
20%, by weight of clusters 20 mm
(0.75 inches) or greater and a
maximum of 10%, by weight, of
clusters less than 6 mm (0.25
inches) in the greatest dimension
across the top of the unit are
allowed.  Possess similar varietal
characteristics, good color –
white to cream, good flavor,
tender and practically free from
defects.  Buyer to specify style.
Latest season’s pack.  20#/cs

VENDOR PRODUCT NO:  762137

ACCEPTABLE BRANDS:
Flav-R-Pak
Hanover
Reinhard Foodservice – Markon
U.S. Foodservice – Monarch
Simplot – Classic

WILL NOT ACCEPT HONOR FOODS – INN
BRAND

DELIVER:

 60 lb     06/20/23
120 lb     06/26/23

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  3      PEAS & CARROTS,FROZEN          300.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 4 of 9  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

261265
#17  PEAS & CARROTS  - Quality
equivalent to U.S. Grade A or U.S.
Fancy.  Not less than 50% peas,
not less than 25% carrots.  Latest
season’s pack.  12/2#  or  12/2.5#

ACCEPTABLE BRANDS
Flav-R-Pak
Hanover
Simplot – Classic
Sysco – Classic
U.S. Foodservice – Monarch

WILL NOT ACCEPT HONOR FOODS- INN
BRAND

DELIVER:

 90 lb     06/12/23
 90 lb     06/20/23
120 lb     06/26/23

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  4      VEGETABLE,SWEET PEA,FROZEN          240.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 5 of 9  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

241896
#16  PEAS, SWEET GREEN – Quality
equivalent to U.S. Grade A or U.S.
Fancy.  Uniformly small, bright
green, possesses similar varietal
characteristics, good flavor, good
color, tender and practically free
from defects.  Latest season’s
pack.  20#/cs

PRODUCT NO:  763922

PLEASE CIRCLE BRAND TO BE PROVIDED
AND SPECIFY CASE WEIGHT.

ACCEPTABLE BRANDS:
Hanover – Gold Line
John Cope’s
Reinhart Foodservice – Markon
Shaw
Simplot – Classic
U.S. Foodservice – Monarch

WILL NOT ACCEPT HONOR FOODS – INN
BRAND
WILL NOT ACCEPT VALLEY FRESH BRAND

DELIVER:

60 lb     06/05/23
60 lb     06/12/23
60 lb     06/20/23
60 lb     06/26/23

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  5      PEAS & ONIONS           90.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 6 of 9  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

261266
PEAS & PEARL ONIONS – Not less than
50% peas, not less than 15%
onions.  Latest season’s pack.
12/2.5#

ACCEPTABLE BRANDS
Hanover
Simplot – Classic

DELIVER:

90 lb   06/05/23

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  6      STRAWBERRIES,SLICED          117.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________
Item Text

269618
B.  STRAWBERRIES – SLICED
    With sugar – packed in 6#;
6.5# cartons

ACCEPTABLE BRANDS
U.S. Foodservice – Monarch
Flav-R-Pak
Reinhart Foodservice – Monarch
The Inn

DELIVER:

39 lb     06/12/23
39 lb     06/20/23
39 lb     06/26/23

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  7      BROCCOLI SPEARS, FROZEN          168.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 7 of 9  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

242065
BROCCOLI FLORETS – Quality
equivalent to U.S. Grade A.  3”
max length, 1” – 2 ¼” diameter,
possesses varietal
characteristics, good flavor, good
color, tender and practically free
from defects.  Latest season’s
pack.  12/2# or 12/2.5#

ACCEPTABLE BRANDS
Hanover – Gold Line
Honor Foods – Inn Brand
Shaw
Reinhart Foodservice
Simplot – Classic
U.S. Foodservice – Blue Label

DELIVER:

48 lb     06/05/23
24 lb     06/12/23
72 lb     06/20/23
24 lb     06/26/23

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

 General Requirements for all Items:
Header Text

Bidders should notate brands under “Bidder’s Remarks” or in the “Supplier Product Number” field.

CONTRACT PERIOD:  JUNE 2023

DELIVERIES:
- Multiple deliveries - reference the item details
- Deliveries accepted weekdays 7:30am to 3:00pm, excluding State Holidays.
- Delivery to include assistance removing items from truck and onto Receiving Dock.
- Facility reserves the right to adjust quantities as necessary, with advance notice.

Terms & Conditions attached (electronic attachment in PA Supplier Portal.)

Bid will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder

Bids must be submitted electronically through the Supplier Portal:  https://pasupplierportal.state.pa.us.

BID ATTACHMENTS:

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 8 of 9  

PA Preferred Agricultural
Terms & Conditions
BOP-2201 EO 2021-06 Worker Protection
Food Specs

Enter total bid amount here  >>>>>>>>>>>>>

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
$________________



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 2113 Invitation for Bid June Frozen F/V 
  Original Approval Date: 05/03/2023

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 9 of 9  

                                                                                    *** Attributes Page ***

*** No further information for this bid  ***

 Mandatory  QUESTION #02 - Is the offer in accordance with the “Representations and Authorizations” listed in section
“Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:

 Mandatory  QUESTION #01 - Has the submitter read, and does the submitter understand, the “Representations and
Authorizations” listed in section “Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:


